

Oldham County Fireworks Permit Instructions

- 1) Obtain a copy of the Oldham County Retail Fireworks Permit Application
 - Applications may be downloaded online and completed electronically from:
 - www.oldhamcountypolice.com
 - Applications may also be picked up in person from:
 - Oldham County Planning & Development 100 W. Jefferson Street Lagrange, KY 40031
- 2) Complete County Retail Fireworks Permit Application
- 3) Attach all supporting documentation
 - Oldham County Sign Permit from Oldham County Planning & Development
 - Valid Proof of Liability Insurance
 - Detailed Site Plan (Map)
 - Proof of State Fire Marshall Registration
 - \$1000 License Fee for Fireworks Retailer Permit
- 4) Submit Completed Application to Oldham County Police Department with all supporting documentation attached and check payable to Oldham County Fiscal Court

Oldham County Police will then review Applications and forward them to the Oldham County Judge-Executive for final review.

The Oldham County Judge-Executive will make the final determination on Fireworks Applications for approval or denial.

- If approved a Fireworks Permit will be issued.
- If denied you will be notified of the reason for denial.

Applications with correctable items may be marked "Pending" and may be approved after correctable items are completed.

Fireworks Permits may be revoked as permissible per Local Ordinance, State, and Federal Law.